
1 2 3 4 5

1 127 BLEIN LOUIS-GABRIEL STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 23 24 22 24 25 118 0 42

2 176 PELLETIER ROMAIN STADE TIR CHAMBILLY BOURGOGNE 25 22 23 24 23 117 1 41

3 280 MAS BRUNO T.S. BAIXAS LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 23 25 22 23 23 116 5 33

4 133 LAZZAROTTO THIBAUD STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 25 23 22 24 24 118 1 27

5 143 LEBLOND SYLVAIN B.T.C. MAYENNAIS PAYS DE LA LOIRE 21 25 24 25 22 117 2 23

6 199 THUILLIER NATHAN DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 22 24 25 23 23 117 3 17

7 159 MIGNOT JULIEN STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 24 24 23 22 23 116 4

8 101 REBOUX KÉVIN B.T.C. MAYENNAIS PAYS DE LA LOIRE 23 24 23 24 22 116 1

9 138 REBOUX JEAN-FRANÇOIS B.T.C. MAYENNAIS PAYS DE LA LOIRE 22 22 25 23 24 116 0

10 172 PASCAL D'AUDAUX CHRISTOPHE BTC MONTELIMAR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 23 22 25 21 24 115

11 117 COMBE DANY CHRISTOPHE A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 23 23 22 24 23 115

12 202 LACROIX RAPHAËL B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 24 22 22 24 23 115

13 178 HAENEL CHARLY DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 25 22 21 24 23 115

14 187 BARRIOZ BRUNO STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 23 22 24 23 23 115

HM 226 DO ROSARIO JOAO STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 24 23 22 23 23 115

15 146 OBLET CHRISTOPHE B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 20 21 25 23 25 114

16 219 VICAIRE VINCENT A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 22 23 22 24 23 114

17 197 RICCI ALEXANDRE C.E.B.T. ROCHE-MOREY FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 22 25 22 23 114

18 108 MASSONNEAU ROMAIN B.T.C. LAZENAY CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 23 22 24 22 23 114

19 286 RAMBERT ETHAN AMICALE VINOISE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 20 22 23 24 24 113

20 236 GONCALVES FERNANDO B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 21 24 24 21 23 113

21 289 AGEZ MEHDI BTC MARSAN AQUITAINE 24 20 22 25 22 113

22 222 TREBILLOD ROMAIN B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 24 21 23 24 21 113

23 290 ICHARD DAMIEN CLUB PROVENCE TIR PROVENCE 22 24 19 24 23 112

24 272 LECARPENTIER ROMAIN B.T.C. MAYENNAIS PAYS DE LA LOIRE 22 22 23 23 22 112

25 158 OUDELET FABRICE B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 23 23 20 25 21 112

26 273 VERNASSAL CYRIL STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 23 21 23 24 21 112

27 129 LAPRADE STÉPHANE B.T.C. MARSAN AQUITAINE 23 23 23 22 21 112

28 184 LONGUEPEE PHILIPPE T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 20 22 22 23 24 111

29 291 GAY PHILIPPE ABT CANTON DE MARNAY FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 20 22 23 24 111

30 161 KOEHLER ROBIN THIERRY A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 23 23 21 19 24 110

31 141 PICQUE CHRISTIAN C.T.I. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 22 23 22 20 23 110

32 179 LIEVRE JULIEN S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 22 20 23 23 22 110

33 151 DUPLOUY LAURENT B.T.C. FROMENTEL NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 23 24 24 20 19 110

34 250 TROUILLET BRUNO STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 22 21 21 22 23 109

35 114 GIRARD JOËL T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 22 22 20 22 23 109

36 124 MENANTEAU SERGE BTC RIVIERE DRUGEON FRANCHE-COMTÉ 21 22 23 21 22 109

37 173 CHENET FLORENT A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 24 21 22 21 21 109

38 126 DUGELAY JEAN-PIERRE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 21 24 21 22 108

39 208 CALARD ANTONY B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 24 21 24 18 21 108

40 162 SAVARY PIERRE A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 23 22 22 21 20 108

41 118 BON THIERRY C.T.I. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 22 22 23 23 18 108

42 106 DECAYEUX EDDIE B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 20 21 20 23 23 107

43 248 AMADEI BERNARD CLUB PROVENCE TIR PROVENCE 21 22 22 21 21 107

44 137 MERLEN PASCAL STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 23 22 20 22 20 107

45 170 DE JESUS MANUEL B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 21 22 24 22 18 107

46 132 MICHAUX MICHAËL BTC DE LA MADELEINE GUADELOUPE 21 20 20 22 23 106

47 253 PALMIERO GAETANO B.T.C. FROMENTEL NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 23 19 23 19 22 106

48 121 BOUCLIER JACQUES B.T.C. CAPESTERRIEN GUADELOUPE 23 21 22 19 21 106

49 188 PAUGET STÉPHANE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 21 22 19 23 105
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50 252 DA SANTA CRUZ JOSE ABT CANTON DE MARNAY FRANCHE-COMTÉ 20 22 21 19 23 105

51 198 BEROD CHRISTIAN C.T.I. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 19 21 24 20 21 105

52 274 FROMENT MATTHIEU CLUB PROVENCE TIR PROVENCE 20 22 22 21 20 105

53 122 SIMON PIERRE S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 23 20 20 18 23 104

54 130 HINGER FRANÇOIS ABT CANTON DE MARNAY FRANCHE-COMTÉ 23 19 19 22 21 104

55 111 HERTRICH CHRISTOPHE A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 19 21 22 21 21 104

56 140 BERLAND ROGER T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 21 21 23 20 19 104

57 152 HAENEL CARL DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 22 21 18 20 22 103

58 204 RICHARD LAURENT ABT CANTON DE MARNAY FRANCHE-COMTÉ 21 23 19 18 22 103

59 223 PILAUD DENIS STADE TIR CHAMBILLY BOURGOGNE 18 21 21 22 21 103

60 171 KITZINGER SIMON A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 19 20 22 21 21 103

61 153 VIEIRA FRANCK ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 23 18 21 19 103

62 110 PATOZ ERIC B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 21 23 18 19 103

63 107 PATOZ CÉDRIC B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 20 17 21 21 23 102

64 163 PRADAUX FRANCK S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 22 20 15 23 22 102

65 155 NARGUET PHILIPPE B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 19 18 23 20 22 102

66 247 DO ESPERITO GRÉGORY T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 20 23 17 21 21 102

67 266 DURY ROLAND S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 23 20 20 18 21 102

68 196 VULIN MICKAËL B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 19 21 20 22 20 102

69 207 MISTRE CHRISTIAN CLUB PROVENCE TIR PROVENCE 22 18 20 22 20 102

70 265 BOUYRIE DAVID C.T. HAUTE SAINTONGE POITOU-CHARENTES 19 21 22 22 18 102

71 194 CAMATTI CÉDRIC C.T.I. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 20 19 23 18 21 101

72 264 GRAND ANTOINE B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 19 20 20 20 101

73 149 MASSOT DENIS STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 21 22 20 19 19 101

74 211 JACQUET GILLES STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 16 20 21 23 100

75 241 FILET-COCHE PATRICK AMICALE VINOISE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 20 20 20 18 22 100

76 119 MERVIEL JULIEN AST LOMBERS REALMONT MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 20 19 21 19 21 100

77 165 COURBET DANIEL CLUB PROVENCE TIR PROVENCE 16 21 22 21 20 100

78 175 BESSON JEAN-PASCAL B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 21 20 20 20 19 100

79 144 FROMENT PASCAL CLUB PROVENCE TIR PROVENCE 19 20 21 22 18 100

80 145 GAVAGGIO MAURICE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 22 21 22 19 16 100

81 186 JULIEN JEAN-MARIE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 20 19 20 20 99

82 148 THERON DIDIER S.A.T.P.O. MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 20 20 21 18 20 99

83 102 ARNAUD ALEXANDRE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 19 20 21 19 99

84 254 IENTILE VINCENT STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 21 20 24 15 19 99

85 282 BLOIS CHRISTOPHE B.T.M.Q. AUVERGNE 18 20 17 21 22 98

86 142 ALVES FERNAND B.T.C. LAZENAY CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 17 21 21 18 21 98

87 131 EL KADDISSI HABIB ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTÉ 21 18 20 19 20 98

88 183 BAUDET LAURENT STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 19 21 18 20 98

89 209 FILOMIN DIMITRI B.T.C. CAPESTERRIEN GUADELOUPE 19 22 19 19 19 98

90 292 BRONDEX CLAUDE STR ALBERTVILLE DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 20 18 17 21 21 97

91 189 AUDET PHILIPPE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 19 20 17 19 21 96

92 134 DE JESUS LOÏC B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 20 17 20 18 21 96

93 166 TEILLET PASCAL A.T.P.P. POITOU-CHARENTES 19 21 17 18 21 96

94 276 SANCHEZ THIERRY STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 19 21 18 17 21 96

95 243 NIELLEN-DEZECACHE JÉRÔME ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTÉ 20 20 17 17 21 95

96 150 LEBANNIER ALAIN S.T. STRASBOURG ALSACE 21 18 21 17 18 95

97 169 BAUGEY THIERRY ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 15 21 20 17 95

98 109 COTTET SYLVAIN AMICALE VINOISE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 21 18 17 23 16 95

99 192 TISSOT ROGER STADE TIR CHAMBILLY BOURGOGNE 16 19 21 17 21 94

100 190 DE CAMPOS MANUEL STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 18 19 18 20 19 94
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101 233 GABRIEL NICOLAS BTC DE LA MADELEINE GUADELOUPE 19 20 20 17 18 94

102 168 LANFRAY ERIC STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 21 20 20 16 17 94

103 275 FOURRIER GILLES S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 20 18 19 14 22 93

HM 270 GERACITANO GIUSEPPE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 19 20 20 17 17 93

104 157 JALBY SÉBASTIEN ALERTE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 20 20 19 19 15 93

105 123 PONCET JEAN-MARC S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 19 17 18 17 21 92

106 128 MOREL GILLES STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 18 15 19 20 20 92

107 182 DECAYEUX ROBIN B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 16 19 19 20 18 92

108 215 BARRAUD ERIC T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 14 19 17 20 20 90

109 139 KLUMB DANIEL A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 17 16 19 21 17 90

110 154 SAVARY JEAN-PIERRE DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 17 16 17 17 21 88

111 245 PERREUX CHRISTOPHE B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 16 16 22 18 16 88

112 136 COSSI BAPTISTE ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 21 21 24 0 88

113 135 BOUVIER JEAN-PIERRE C.T.I. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 19 21 16 15 16 87

114 177 DUTANG PHILIPPE A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 16 20 13 18 19 86

115 120 COUTOULY GRÉGORY B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 15 18 22 13 18 86

116 112 PAULAT JEAN-CLAUDE ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTÉ 12 18 20 16 19 85

117 104 LEGALL HERVÉ STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 18 16 16 16 17 83

118 180 SOURISSEAU THIERRY T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 18 15 18 16 16 83

119 212 MAUREAUX DIDIER BTC DE LA MADELEINE GUADELOUPE 18 15 17 19 12 81

120 283 GOMICHON PATRICK B.T.M.Q. AUVERGNE 16 16 15 17 15 79

121 269 DUBONNET OLIVIER STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 14 14 17 15 17 77

122 125 VILLARD PIERRE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 16 19 16 14 10 75

123 284 MOLINELLI STÉPHANE B.T.M.Q. AUVERGNE 13 15 15 12 19 74

124 156 COUTANDIN JEAN-MARC S.T.S. DES 3 VALLEES PROVENCE 17 12 15 13 17 74

125 116 JEAN CHARLES ERIC B.T.C. CAPESTERRIEN GUADELOUPE 9 15 16 16 17 73

126 287 MASSAT BRUNO AMICALE VINOISE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 15 12 10 20 13 70

127 230 LOZA LUCAS B.T.C. CAPESTERRIEN GUADELOUPE 15 12 15 12 13 67

128 167 FUSCO LOUIS STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 12 9 15 14 13 63



1 2 3 4 5

1 206 FROMENT ORIANE CLUB PROVENCE TIR PROVENCE 25 23 21 25 22 116 36

2 191 RECASENS LOÉMY T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 21 22 21 23 20 107 34

3 244 NIELLEN-DEZECACHE OLGA ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTÉ 20 23 16 24 18 101 27

4 281 AURICHE JEANNE B.T.M.Q. AUVERGNE 20 20 20 21 23 104 0 23

5 185 JULIEN MORGANE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 22 21 22 21 19 105 15

6 181 DUTANG SANDRA A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 19 19 21 23 22 104 1 10

7 231 PALMIERO SORENZA B.T.C. FROMENTEL NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 18 19 20 20 21 98

8 242 DUTANG CHLOÉ B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 15 19 16 21 23 94

9 220 LABBAQ MYRIAM A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 18 16 20 16 21 91

10 228 BERTHELET LUCIE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 18 16 16 19 89

11 255 NOËL FRANCESCA T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 14 22 15 18 18 87

12 268 CAZOIR CORINNE B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 16 15 18 16 21 86

13 259 ROSCOET MAELLE C.T. HAUTE SAINTONGE POITOU-CHARENTES 18 16 15 21 16 86

14 246 MAZUIR SARAH STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 19 17 14 15 85

15 224 PILAUD JACQUELINE STADE TIR CHAMBILLY BOURGOGNE 15 14 19 16 17 81

16 237 LACELLERIE LORELEI B.T.C. CHATELAILLON POITOU-CHARENTES 17 18 16 17 13 81

17 227 FILLON MANON B.T.C. CHATELAILLON POITOU-CHARENTES 17 16 15 13 11 72

18 229 MAUREAUX SANDRA BTC DE LA MADELEINE GUADELOUPE 12 12 10 21 10 65

19 210 LANFRAY CHLOÉ STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 9 10 7 5 11 42
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1 2 3 4 5

288 AGEZ THOMAS BTC MARSAN AQUITAINE 21 22 24 24 25 116

217 BAYARD PAUL C.T. HAUTE SAINTONGE POITOU-CHARENTES 23 23 23 23 23 115

267 DURY ENZO S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 20 23 23 22 20 108

214 VELLA EROS T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 23 21 20 21 22 107

234 DUBONNET TRISTAN STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 21 20 21 21 23 106

239 DO ESPERITO SANTO ENZO T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 20 21 18 21 22 102

278 JACQUEMOT TOM STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 16 18 22 21 20 97

271 VERPILLAT KEVIN STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 15 18 22 23 19 97

263 HOURIEZ VICTOR B.T.C. FROMENTEL NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 20 20 20 18 19 97

174 JALBY MATHIS ALERTE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 17 20 20 18 20 95

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE 2024
FOSSE OLYMPIQUE - JUNIORS GARÇONS
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1 2 3 4 5

133 LAZZAROTTO THIBAUD STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 25 23 22 24 24 118 1

127 BLEIN LOUIS-GABRIEL STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 23 24 22 24 25 118 0

143 LEBLOND SYLVAIN B.T.C. MAYENNAIS PAYS DE LA LOIRE 21 25 24 25 22 117 4

176 PELLETIER ROMAIN STADE TIR CHAMBILLY BOURGOGNE 25 22 23 24 23 117 3

199 THUILLIER NATHAN DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 22 24 25 23 23 117 3

280 MAS BRUNO T.S. BAIXAS LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 23 25 22 23 23 116

159 MIGNOT JULIEN STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 24 24 23 22 23 116

101 REBOUX KÉVIN B.T.C. MAYENNAIS PAYS DE LA LOIRE 23 24 23 24 22 116

172 PASCAL D'AUDAUX CHRISTOPHE BTC MONTELIMAR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 23 22 25 21 24 115

202 LACROIX RAPHAËL B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 24 22 22 24 23 115

178 HAENEL CHARLY DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 25 22 21 24 23 115

219 VICAIRE VINCENT A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 22 23 22 24 23 114

197 RICCI ALEXANDRE C.E.B.T. ROCHE-MOREY FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 22 25 22 23 114

108 MASSONNEAU ROMAIN B.T.C. LAZENAY CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 23 22 24 22 23 114

286 RAMBERT ETHAN AMICALE VINOISE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 20 22 23 24 24 113

222 TREBILLOD ROMAIN B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 24 21 23 24 21 113

290 ICHARD DAMIEN CLUB PROVENCE TIR PROVENCE 22 24 19 24 23 112

272 LECARPENTIER ROMAIN B.T.C. MAYENNAIS PAYS DE LA LOIRE 22 22 23 23 22 112

273 VERNASSAL CYRIL STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 23 21 23 24 21 112

179 LIEVRE JULIEN S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 22 20 23 23 22 110

173 CHENET FLORENT A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 24 21 22 21 21 109

126 DUGELAY JEAN-PIERRE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 21 24 21 22 108

208 CALARD ANTONY B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 24 21 24 18 21 108

162 SAVARY PIERRE A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 23 22 22 21 20 108

132 MICHAUX MICHAËL BTC DE LA MADELEINE GUADELOUPE 21 20 20 22 23 106

253 PALMIERO GAETANO B.T.C. FROMENTEL NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 23 19 23 19 22 106

121 BOUCLIER JACQUES B.T.C. CAPESTERRIEN GUADELOUPE 23 21 22 19 21 106

274 FROMENT MATTHIEU CLUB PROVENCE TIR PROVENCE 20 22 22 21 20 105

107 PATOZ CÉDRIC B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 20 17 21 21 23 102

163 PRADAUX FRANCK S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 22 20 15 23 22 102

264 GRAND ANTOINE B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 19 20 20 20 101

149 MASSOT DENIS STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 21 22 20 19 19 101

119 MERVIEL JULIEN AST LOMBERS REALMONT MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 20 19 21 19 21 100

102 ARNAUD ALEXANDRE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 19 20 21 19 99

209 FILOMIN DIMITRI B.T.C. CAPESTERRIEN GUADELOUPE 19 22 19 19 19 98

134 DE JESUS LOÏC B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 20 17 20 18 21 96

233 GABRIEL NICOLAS BTC DE LA MADELEINE GUADELOUPE 19 20 20 17 18 94

270 GERACITANO GIUSEPPE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 19 20 20 17 17 93

182 DECAYEUX ROBIN B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 16 19 19 20 18 92

136 COSSI BAPTISTE ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 21 21 24 0 88

177 DUTANG PHILIPPE A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 16 20 13 18 19 86

180 SOURISSEAU THIERRY T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 18 15 18 16 16 83

230 LOZA LUCAS B.T.C. CAPESTERRIEN GUADELOUPE 15 12 15 12 13 67

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE 2024
FOSSE OLYMPIQUE - SENIORS 1

PLACE DOSSARD NOM PRENOM CLUB LIGUE
TOUR

TOTAL Bar.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

11

9

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

41

42

37

HM

38

39

40
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138 REBOUX JEAN-FRANÇOIS B.T.C. MAYENNAIS PAYS DE LA LOIRE 22 22 25 23 24 116

187 BARRIOZ BRUNO STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 23 22 24 23 23 115 1

117 COMBE DANY CHRISTOPHE A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 23 23 22 24 23 115 0

146 OBLET CHRISTOPHE B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 20 21 25 23 25 114

236 GONCALVES FERNANDO B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 21 24 24 21 23 113

289 AGEZ MEHDI BTC MARSAN AQUITAINE 24 20 22 25 22 113

129 LAPRADE STÉPHANE B.T.C. MARSAN AQUITAINE 23 23 23 22 21 112

161 KOEHLER ROBIN THIERRY A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 23 23 21 19 24 110

151 DUPLOUY LAURENT B.T.C. FROMENTEL NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 23 24 24 20 19 110

250 TROUILLET BRUNO STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 22 21 21 22 23 109

118 BON THIERRY C.T.I. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 22 22 23 23 18 108

106 DECAYEUX EDDIE B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 20 21 20 23 23 107

137 MERLEN PASCAL STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 23 22 20 22 20 107

188 PAUGET STÉPHANE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 21 22 19 23 105

252 DA SANTA CRUZ JOSE ABT CANTON DE MARNAY FRANCHE-COMTÉ 20 22 21 19 23 105

122 SIMON PIERRE S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 23 20 20 18 23 104

130 HINGER FRANÇOIS ABT CANTON DE MARNAY FRANCHE-COMTÉ 23 19 19 22 21 104

111 HERTRICH CHRISTOPHE A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 19 21 22 21 21 104

204 RICHARD LAURENT ABT CANTON DE MARNAY FRANCHE-COMTÉ 21 23 19 18 22 103

153 VIEIRA FRANCK ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 23 18 21 19 103

110 PATOZ ERIC B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 21 23 18 19 103

155 NARGUET PHILIPPE B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 19 18 23 20 22 102

247 DO ESPERITO GRÉGORY T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 20 23 17 21 21 102

196 VULIN MICKAËL B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 19 21 20 22 20 102

207 MISTRE CHRISTIAN CLUB PROVENCE TIR PROVENCE 22 18 20 22 20 102

265 BOUYRIE DAVID C.T. HAUTE SAINTONGE POITOU-CHARENTES 19 21 22 22 18 102

194 CAMATTI CÉDRIC C.T.I. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 20 19 23 18 21 101

211 JACQUET GILLES STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 16 20 21 23 100

241 FILET-COCHE PATRICK AMICALE VINOISE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 20 20 20 18 22 100

165 COURBET DANIEL CLUB PROVENCE TIR PROVENCE 16 21 22 21 20 100

175 BESSON JEAN-PASCAL B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 21 20 20 20 19 100

144 FROMENT PASCAL CLUB PROVENCE TIR PROVENCE 19 20 21 22 18 100

186 JULIEN JEAN-MARIE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 20 19 20 20 99

254 IENTILE VINCENT STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 21 20 24 15 19 99

282 BLOIS CHRISTOPHE B.T.M.Q. AUVERGNE 18 20 17 21 22 98

276 SANCHEZ THIERRY STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 19 21 18 17 21 96

243 NIELLEN-DEZECACHE JÉRÔME ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTÉ 20 20 17 17 21 95

169 BAUGEY THIERRY ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 15 21 20 17 95

109 COTTET SYLVAIN AMICALE VINOISE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 21 18 17 23 16 95

190 DE CAMPOS MANUEL STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 18 19 18 20 19 94

275 FOURRIER GILLES S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 20 18 19 14 22 93

157 JALBY SÉBASTIEN ALERTE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 20 20 19 19 15 93

139 KLUMB DANIEL A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 17 16 19 21 17 90

120 COUTOULY GRÉGORY B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 15 18 22 13 18 86

212 MAUREAUX DIDIER BTC DE LA MADELEINE GUADELOUPE 18 15 17 19 12 81

269 DUBONNET OLIVIER STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 14 14 17 15 17 77

116 JEAN CHARLES ERIC B.T.C. CAPESTERRIEN GUADELOUPE 9 15 16 16 17 73

287 MASSAT BRUNO AMICALE VINOISE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 15 12 10 20 13 70

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE 2024
FOSSE OLYMPIQUE - SENIORS 2

PLACE DOSSARD NOM PRENOM CLUB LIGUE
TOUR
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1 2 3 4 5

226 DO ROSARIO JOAO STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 24 23 22 23 23 115

158 OUDELET FABRICE B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 23 23 20 25 21 112

184 LONGUEPEE PHILIPPE T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 20 22 22 23 24 111 1

291 GAY PHILIPPE ABT CANTON DE MARNAY FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 20 22 23 24 111 0

141 PICQUE CHRISTIAN C.T.I. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 22 23 22 20 23 110

114 GIRARD JOËL T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 22 22 20 22 23 109

124 MENANTEAU SERGE BTC RIVIERE DRUGEON FRANCHE-COMTÉ 21 22 23 21 22 109

248 AMADEI BERNARD CLUB PROVENCE TIR PROVENCE 21 22 22 21 21 107

170 DE JESUS MANUEL B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 21 22 24 22 18 107

198 BEROD CHRISTIAN C.T.I. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 19 21 24 20 21 105

140 BERLAND ROGER T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 21 21 23 20 19 104

152 HAENEL CARL DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 22 21 18 20 22 103

223 PILAUD DENIS STADE TIR CHAMBILLY BOURGOGNE 18 21 21 22 21 103

171 KITZINGER SIMON A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 19 20 22 21 21 103

266 DURY ROLAND S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 23 20 20 18 21 102

145 GAVAGGIO MAURICE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 22 21 22 19 16 100

148 THERON DIDIER S.A.T.P.O. MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 20 20 21 18 20 99

142 ALVES FERNAND B.T.C. LAZENAY CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 17 21 21 18 21 98

131 EL KADDISSI HABIB ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTÉ 21 18 20 19 20 98

183 BAUDET LAURENT STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 19 21 18 20 98

292 BRONDEX CLAUDE STR ALBERTVILLE DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 20 18 17 21 21 97

189 AUDET PHILIPPE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 19 20 17 19 21 96

166 TEILLET PASCAL A.T.P.P. POITOU-CHARENTES 19 21 17 18 21 96

150 LEBANNIER ALAIN S.T. STRASBOURG ALSACE 21 18 21 17 18 95

192 TISSOT ROGER STADE TIR CHAMBILLY BOURGOGNE 16 19 21 17 21 94

168 LANFRAY ERIC STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 21 20 20 16 17 94

123 PONCET JEAN-MARC S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 19 17 18 17 21 92

128 MOREL GILLES STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 18 15 19 20 20 92

215 BARRAUD ERIC T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 14 19 17 20 20 90

154 SAVARY JEAN-PIERRE DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 17 16 17 17 21 88

245 PERREUX CHRISTOPHE B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 16 16 22 18 16 88

135 BOUVIER JEAN-PIERRE C.T.I. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 19 21 16 15 16 87

112 PAULAT JEAN-CLAUDE ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTÉ 12 18 20 16 19 85

104 LEGALL HERVÉ STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 18 16 16 16 17 83

283 GOMICHON PATRICK B.T.M.Q. AUVERGNE 16 16 15 17 15 79

125 VILLARD PIERRE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 16 19 16 14 10 75

284 MOLINELLI STÉPHANE B.T.M.Q. AUVERGNE 13 15 15 12 19 74

156 COUTANDIN JEAN-MARC S.T.S. DES 3 VALLEES PROVENCE 17 12 15 13 17 74

167 FUSCO LOUIS STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 12 9 15 14 13 63

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE 2024
FOSSE OLYMPIQUE - SENIORS 3
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1 2 3 4 5

206 FROMENT ORIANE CLUB PROVENCE TIR PROVENCE 25 23 21 25 22 116

191 RECASENS LOÉMY T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 21 22 21 23 20 107

185 JULIEN MORGANE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 22 21 22 21 19 105

181 DUTANG SANDRA A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 19 19 21 23 22 104

231 PALMIERO SORENZA B.T.C. FROMENTEL NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 18 19 20 20 21 98

220 LABBAQ MYRIAM A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 18 16 20 16 21 91

228 BERTHELET LUCIE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 18 16 16 19 89

255 NOËL FRANCESCA T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 14 22 15 18 18 87

268 CAZOIR CORINNE B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 16 15 18 16 21 86

246 MAZUIR SARAH STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 20 19 17 14 15 85

224 PILAUD JACQUELINE STADE TIR CHAMBILLY BOURGOGNE 15 14 19 16 17 81

229 MAUREAUX SANDRA BTC DE LA MADELEINE GUADELOUPE 12 12 10 21 10 65

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE 2024
FOSSE OLYMPIQUE - DAMES

PLACE DOSSARD NOM PRENOM CLUB LIGUE
TOUR

TOTAL Bar.
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1 2 3 4 5

288 AGEZ THOMAS BTC MARSAN AQUITAINE 21 22 24 24 25 116

217 BAYARD PAUL C.T. HAUTE SAINTONGE POITOU-CHARENTES 23 23 23 23 23 115

267 DURY ENZO S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 20 23 23 22 20 108

214 VELLA EROS T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 23 21 20 21 22 107

234 DUBONNET TRISTAN STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 21 20 21 21 23 106

239 DO ESPERITO SANTO ENZO T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 20 21 18 21 22 102

278 JACQUEMOT TOM STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 16 18 22 21 20 97

271 VERPILLAT KEVIN STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 15 18 22 23 19 97

263 HOURIEZ VICTOR B.T.C. FROMENTEL NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 20 20 20 18 19 97

174 JALBY MATHIS ALERTE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 17 20 20 18 20 95

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE 2024
FOSSE OLYMPIQUE - JUNIORS GARÇONS

PLACE DOSSARD NOM PRENOM CLUB LIGUE
TOUR

TOTAL Bar.
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1 2 3 4 5

281 AURICHE JEANNE B.T.M.Q. AUVERGNE 20 20 20 21 23 104

242 DUTANG CHLOÉ B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 15 19 16 21 23 94

237 LACELLERIE LORELEI B.T.C. CHATELAILLON POITOU-CHARENTES 17 18 16 17 13 81

227 FILLON MANON B.T.C. CHATELAILLON POITOU-CHARENTES 17 16 15 13 11 72

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE 2024
FOSSE OLYMPIQUE - JUNIORS FILLES

PLACE DOSSARD NOM PRENOM CLUB LIGUE
TOUR

TOTAL Bar.

1
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3
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1 2 3 4 5

262 DALMASSO MATTÉO A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 19 20 21 22 23 105

235 CALARD ADRIEN B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 22 18 22 22 17 101

251 CANOZ MILLET LOUIS B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 19 22 21 20 18 100

261 FORTE ALEXANDRE AMICALE VINOISE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 14 22 18 19 17 90

249 GESTIN EVANN BALL-TRAP ANDRESIEN NORMANDIE 19 15 16 21 18 89

260 MASSAT LOIC AMICALE VINOISE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 20 17 20 16 16 89

240 VULIN KÉVIN B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTÉ 18 14 20 16 18 86

258 ARNAUD PHILIPPE STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 14 12 20 13 14 73

221 PUBERT MATHIS B.T.C. CHATELAILLON POITOU-CHARENTES 14 14 16 10 9 63

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE 2024
FOSSE OLYMPIQUE - CADETS GARÇONS

PLACE DOSSARD NOM PRENOM CLUB LIGUE
TOUR

TOTAL Bar.
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1 2 3 4 5

244 NIELLEN-DEZECACHE OLGA ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTÉ 20 23 16 24 18 101

259 ROSCOET MAELLE C.T. HAUTE SAINTONGE POITOU-CHARENTES 18 16 15 21 16 86

210 LANFRAY CHLOÉ STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 9 10 7 5 11 42

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE 2024
FOSSE OLYMPIQUE - CADETS FILLES

PLACE DOSSARD NOM PRENOM CLUB LIGUE
TOUR

TOTAL Bar.

1

2
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1 2 3 4 5

203 LAJILI HELLA STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 16 15 16 19 15 81

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE 2024
FOSSE OLYMPIQUE - PARA TIR - PT1

LIGUE
TOUR

TOTAL Bar.

1

PLACE DOSSARD NOM PRENOM CLUB



1 2 3 4 5

279 LE BÉGUE PHILIPPE SARCELLE D'OR GUADELOUPE 22 19 24 19 20 104

205 DELUBAC CYRIL STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 15 19 18 17 19 88

285 LARDY CHRISTOPHE B.T.M.Q. AUVERGNE 9 12 9 13 11 54

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE 2024
FOSSE OLYMPIQUE - PARA TIR - PT2

PLACE DOSSARD NOM PRENOM CLUB LIGUE
TOUR

TOTAL Bar.

1

2

3



1 2 3 4 5

216 BRUNE JEAN-MICHEL T.C. DUBOURDIEU AQUITAINE 21 22 21 21 20 105

232 JACQUES YANN B.T.C. CAPESTERRIEN GUADELOUPE 16 16 18 17 22 89

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE 2024
FOSSE OLYMPIQUE - PARA TIR - PT3

2

LIGUE
TOUR

TOTAL Bar.

1

PLACE DOSSARD NOM PRENOM CLUB
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